



TECHNICAL CENTER

RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE

Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY  
FTPA vs 00

Cod SAP P.A:

Código SAP Fórmula:


Fecha : 21/03/2019

Versión:

Aprobado por: Montse Martret

# FINISHED PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET

Rev.	Date	Modification	Written	Revised	Approved
			M. Martret		

	TECHNICAL CENTER		
	RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE		
Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY FTPA vs 00	Cod SAP P.A:	Código SAP Fórmula:	
Fecha : 21/03/2019	Versión:	Aprobado por: Montse Martret	

## 1. PRODUCT INFORMATION

1.a. **Product Name:** Yatekomo

1.b. **Destination market:** España

1.c. **Brand:** Yatekomo

1.d. **Legal Adress:**

Gallina Blanca S.A.U. ; Plaza Europa, 42 ; 08902 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat. Fabricado en la UE. En colaboración con Ajinomoto Group

A  company

1.e. **Net Quantity:** 60 g **e**

1.f. **Conservation:** Conservar en lugar fresco y seco, protegido de la luz./ Store in a cool, dry place away from light


1.g. **Technology:** Producto deshidratado / Dehydrated product

1.h. **Best before expression:** Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de/ lote (ver la base) / Best before end mm/yyyy

1.i. **How to use/ Modo de preparación:**

1. Abre la tapa parcialmente y añade en el bol el contenido del sobre que encontrarás en el interior
2. Añade agua hirviendo hasta la línea del interior
3. Cierra de nuevo la tapa y déjalo reposar 3 min
4. Remueve y listo.

1. Open the lid partially and add the seasoning you find inside
2. Add boiling water up to the line of water level marked inside
3. Close the lid and let stand 3 minutes
4. Stir and ready

	TECHNICAL CENTER	
	RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE	
Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY FTPA vs 00	Cod SAP P.A:	Código SAP Fórmula:
Fecha : 21/03/2019	Versión:	Aprobado por: Montse Martret

1.j. **Legal Name:** Preparado alimenticio con fideos de harina de trigo y aderezo con especias/ Instant noodles of wheat flour and seasoning with spices.

1.k. **Ingredient Statement:**

Fideos orientales (90%): harina de **trigo**, grasa de palma, almidón modificado, sal, gasificantes (carbonato de sodio, carbonato de potasio).

Aderezo (10%): sal, potenciadores del sabor (E621, E635, E508), almidón de patata, azúcar, salsa de **soja** en polvo (**soja**, **trigo**, maltodextrina, sal), tomate, maltodextrina, aromas (contiene **trigo**, **leche** y **huevos**), cebolla, ajo, extracto de levadura, hidrolizado de proteínas del maíz, cebollino, grasa de pollo, carne de pollo en polvo (1%), jengibre, pimienta negra, laurel, corrector de acidez (ácido cítrico), colorante (curcumina), chili (0,2%)

Instant noodles (90%): **wheat** flour, palm oil, modified starch, salt, raising agents (sodium carbonates, potassium carbonates).

Seasoning (10%): salt, flavor enhancers (E621, E635, E508), potato starch, sugar, **soy** sauce powder (**soy**, **wheat**, maltodextrin, salt), tomato, maltodextrin, flavourings (contain **wheat**, **milk** and **eggs**), onion, garlic, yeast extract, hydrolyzed corn proteins, chives, chicken fat, chicken meat in powder (1%), ginger, black pepper, laurel, acid regulator (citric acid), colour (curcumin), chili (0,2%).

1.l. **May contain traces of :**

Puede contener trazas de **crustáceos**, **mostaza**, **pescado**, **sésamo**, **moluscos** y **apio**:

May contain traces of **crustaceans**, **mustard**, **fish**, **sesame**, **molluscs**, **celery**.

<b>GB</b> FOODS	TECHNICAL CENTER		
	RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE		
Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY FTPA vs 00		Cod SAP P.A:	Código SAP Fórmula:
Fecha : 21/03/2019	Versión:	Aprobado por: Montse Martret	

## 2. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

<b>Información nutricional:</b> producto listo para el consumo*** / Product as prepared***			
Valores medios/ Typical value	Por 100 g	Por ración**	%*
Valor energético/ Energy	373 kJ/ 89 kcal	1150 kJ/ 274 kcal	14 %
Grasas/ Fat	3,9 g	12 g	17 %
de las cuales: saturadas/ of which saturates	2,0 g	6,2 g	31 %
Hidratos de carbono/ Carbohydrates	11 g	35 g	13 %
de los cuales: azúcares/ of which sugars	0,8 g	2,4 g	3 %
Fibra / Fibre	0,7 g	2,0 g	
Proteína / Protein	1,8 g	5,6 g	11 %
Sal / Salt	0,77 g	2,4 g	39 %

\* de la ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal) / Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ /2000 kcal)

\*\* 1 ración reconstituida = 310 g. Un bol equivale a una ración / 1 reconstituted portion= 310 g. 1 bowl= 1 portion

\*\*\* según las instrucciones de uso / According to instructions for use

**Por ración\*\***


(g):

**1150 kJ**

**274 kcal**

**14 % \***

Por 100g:  
373 kJ / 89 kcal

	TECHNICAL CENTER		
	RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE		
Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY FTPA vs 00	Cod SAP P.A:	Código SAP Fórmula:	
Fecha : 21/03/2019	Versión:	Aprobado por: Montse Martret	

### 3. LEGAL INFORMATION TO INCLUDE ON EACH PACKAGING LEVEL

	LEVEL 1	LEVEL 2	LEVEL 3
Description	Cup	Sticker cartone	Sticker bancale
Sale unit			
Product name (1.a)	X	X	X
Legal name (1.b)	X	X	
Net quantity (1.e)	X	X	
Weight control symbol(1.f)	X	X	
Legal address (1.d)	X	X	
Ingredient list (1.k)	X	X	
Cross contamination info (1.m)	X	X	
Nutritional information (2)	X	X	
Claims (1.n)	-	X	
How to use (1.h)	X	X	
Conservation (1.g)	X	X	X
Best before expression (1.j)	X	X	X
BB date (5.e)	X	X	X
Lot number (5.d)	X	X	X
Manufacturing date (5.c)	X	X	X
Sanitary Autorization	X	X	
Minimum letter size (mm)	1,2	1,2	

(\*) Indicar a cuál de los niveles de envase corresponde la unidad de venta (se debe marcar solo uno de los niveles)

<b>GB</b> FOODS	TECHNICAL CENTER		
	RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE		
Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY FTPA vs 00	Cod SAP P.A:	Código SAP Fórmula:	
Fecha : 21/03/2019	Versión:	Aprobado por: Montse Martret	

#### 4. ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Directive 2007/68/EC amending Annex IIIa to Directive 2000/13/EC of the European parliament and of the Council as regards certain food ingredients				SPECIFY
	NO	YES	MAY CONTAIN (*)	
Cereals containing gluten (A) and products thereof		x		Fideos orientales / Salsa de soja/ Aromas
Crustaceans and products thereof			x	
Eggs and products thereof		x		Aromas
Fish and products thereof			x	
Peanuts and products thereof	x			
Soybeans and products thereof		x		
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)		x		Aromas
Nuts (B) and products thereof	x			
Celery and products thereof			x	
Mustard and products thereof			x	
Sesame seeds and products thereof.			x	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (C)				
Lupin and products thereof	x			
Mollusc and products thereof			x	
<b>(*)</b> : Allergens may be presents in the product unintentionally due to cross-contaminations				
<b>(A)</b> : i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains				
<b>(B)</b> : i.e. almond ( <i>Amigdalus communis L.</i> ), hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashew ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nut [ <i>Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh)K.Koch</i> ], Brazil nut ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nut ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia nut and Queensland nut ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> )				
<b>(C)</b> : In case of (YES) the concentration expressed as mg/kg o mg/l SO2 will be mentioned.				

Specific part regarding suitability for celiac disease:

Cereals containing gluten (A) and products thereof

Presence on factory		Presence on line		Suitability for celiac disease	
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
x		x			x

<b>GB</b> FOODS	TECHNICAL CENTER		
	RM YATEKOMO HOT & SPICE		
Nombre doc : YTK HOT & SPICY FTPA vs 00		Cod SAP P.A:	Código SAP Fórmula:
Fecha : 21/03/2019	Versión:	Aprobado por: Montse Martret	

## 5. PRODUCTION INFORMATION:

5.a. **Factory:** Made in UE / Fabricado en la UE

5.b. **Destination market:** Spain / España

5.c. **Manufacturing date format:** mm/yyyy

5.d. **Shelf life:** 12 months / 12 meses

5.e. **Lot format:** xxx.yy.z - copacker internal code

5.f. **Best before data format:** best before end mm/yyyy / consumer preferentemente antes del fin de mm/aaaa

5.g. **Packaging description:**

Format	Net Quantity
Cup	64g

	Description	Size
<b>Primary packaging</b>	<b>Cup:</b> Polypropylene cup with paper cover and aluminium lid.	length 95 x width 95 x height 115
	<b>Sachet:</b> PET / AL / PE	



	Description	Unit / Packing	Size
<b>Packing</b>	Carton display	8	length 380 x width 194 x height 122

	Size	Packing by floor	Packages by weight
<b>Palletisation</b>	80 x 120	See palletisation sheet	See palletisation sheet

## 6. PHYSICAL, CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

If analytical parameters are required, attach a printed copy of the Finished Product Inspection Plan as an annex. Find instructions to print it in IT-COHO.001E.

## 7. STATEMENT OF GMO/IRRADIATION STATUS

In accordance with GBFoods Quality Policies, no one of the ingredients used in this product or the finished product itself has been manufactured from Genetically Modified Organisms (GMOs) or suffered any kind of irradiation treatment.